A.P.N. No.: 1320-35-002-031
R.P.T.T. \$4,836.00
File No.: 1320274 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Gary J. LaBass, Trustee of The LaBass Family
Revocable Living Trust, dated October 31, 2002

1737 SUASCH CT.
CORDINERVINE, NV SOUID

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$4836.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$4,876.00 Pgs=2 09/21/2021 11:48 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Michael Gregory Hoglund, an unmarried man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Gary J. LaBass, Trustee of The LaBass Family Revocable Living Trust, dated October 31, 2002, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 1 in Block A of PONDEROSA SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 28, 1995, Book 495, at Page 4110, as Document No. 361181.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 9, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Michael Gregory Hoglund	
State of NEVOCO)	
County of $\frac{100000}{1000}$) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Michael Gregory Hoglund	10th day of September, 2021
Signature: Notary Public	M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Dougias County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	(s)			Λ
a) <u>1320-35-002-031</u>			(
-	The second secon			\ \
1)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
	d.□ 2-4 Plex	1	Page	1 1
	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		ording:	
, .	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
				\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$ 1,240,000.00		1
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		y) ()	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 1,240,000.00	,	
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 4,836.00	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 	
			1 1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	ion nor NDC 275 000 Co	otion))	
b. Explain Reason for E	ion per NRS 375.090, Se	CHOIS	/ /	
b. Explain Reason for L	Xempuon.	/ / /		
5. Partial Interest: Percenta	age being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares ar	d acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury,	pursuant to NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the in	formation provided is cor	rect to the best of	their information a	ınd belief,
and can be supported by doc				
Furthermore, the parties agree				
additional tax due, may result to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a				
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	na Seller shali be Johlity a	ind Severally liable	: IOF arry additiona	aniount oweu.
Signature MM/M)\	Capacity	ESCYON	Agent
oignatoro	, 00 s 0	_ {_pas_y}	<u> </u>	
Signature		Capacity		
<		_/		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION		TEE) INFORMAT	<u> </u>
(REQUIRED)	t Hadund		E QUIRED) ary J. LaBass, Tru	istop of The
Print Name: Michael Gregor			aBass Family Rev	
Address: 690 Joet			rust, dated Octobe	
City: <u>GARANERVI</u>			7 Sunset Ct.	
State. 104	- <u>~~~~~</u>	City: Gardne		
		State: NV	Zip:	89410
\			-	
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	ESTING RECORDING (re			
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow # 132	20274 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, 5	Suite 109			20442
City: Gardnerville		State: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89410